
45 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

:tem.
1912-13.

BANKRUPTCY—continued.

12
13
14.

VOTE No. 29—continued.
Other Charges fob and incidental to—continued.

Postages, telegrams, and rent ofboxes
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

£
150
50

10

Total—Vote No. 29 ... 1,905
4,10

MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS.
1912-13.

Total number of officers .. 196
VOTE No. 30
Salabies—Auckland—

2 Magistrates: 1 at £750, 1 at £625
6 Clerks: 1 at £400, 1 at £290, 1 at £170, 1 at £150,

2 at £120
2 Cadets: 1 at £80, 1 at £75 ...
Bailiff
2 Assistant Bailiffs : 1 at £180, 1 at £100 ...
Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office and Regis-

trar of Deeds Office, and Office-cleaner
i

1,375

1,250
155
200
280

170

2 Russell, Mangonui, Whangaroa, Kaeo, Kaitaia, Ahipara,
Rawene, Kohukohu, Waimate, Kaikohe, Houhora, and
Kawakawa—Magistrate 575

Whangarei, Dargaville, Selensville, Warkworth, Maunga-
turoto, Wellsford, TVaipu, Paparoa, Mercer, Pukekohe,
Waiuku, Hikurangi, Onehunga, Otahuhu, and Papa-
kura—

Magistrate and Warden
Clerk, Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, Registrar of

Births, &c, and Registrar of Electors, Whangarei ...
Bailiff

525

220
140

1 Hamilton. Cambridge, Te Awamutu, Kawhia, Te Kuiti,
Otorohanga, Taumarunui, Matiere, Ngaruawahia,
Saglan, and Huntly—■

Magistrate (also Registrar Supreme Court)
Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Registrar

ofBirths, <fcc, Hamilton
Clerk
Bailiff, Hamilton
Clerk, Te Kuiti

575

280
105
170
200

Thames, Ooromandel, Te Aroha, Paeroa, Waihi, and Mer-
cury Bay—

Magistrate and Warden
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c.,and Registrar

of Electors
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of

Electors, &c, at Paeroa
Clerk
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Coromandel
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue <fec, at Waihi ...
2 Cadets : 1 at £95, 1 at £65 ...
Bailiff

600

325
160
170

250
105
170
250
160
180


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

