## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.		1912–13.	
	BANKRUPTCY—continued.	1914-19.	
	VOTE No. 29—continued.	<del></del>	
12 13 14	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued. Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes Travelling allowances and expenses	£ 150 50	£
	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	10	
	Тотац Vоте No. 29	1 ,905	4 ,105
	MAGJSTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS.		
	Total number of officers 1912–18.  VOTE No. 30	ļ.	
1	Salaries— Auckland—		
1	2 Magistrates: 1 at £750, 1 at £625 6 Clerks: 1 at £400, 1 at £290, 1 at £170, 1 at £150,	1 ,375	
	$2 \text{ at } \pounds 120$ 2 Cadets: 1 at £80, 1 at £75	1 ,250 155	
	Bailiff	200	
	2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at £180, 1 at £190	280	
	Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office and Registrar of Deeds Office, and Office-cleaner	170	
2	Russell, Mangonui, Whangaroa, Kaeo, Kaitaia, Ahipara, Rawene, Kohukohu, Waimate, Kaikohe, Houhora, and Kawakawa—		
	Magistrate	575	
3	Whangarei, Dargaville, Helensville, Warkworth, Maunga- turoto, Wellsford, Waipu, Paparoa, Mercer, Pukekohe, Waiuku, Hikurangi, Onehunga, Otahuhu, and Papa- kura—	<b>*</b> 9*	
	Magistrate and Warden Clerk, Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., Registrar of	525	
	Births, &c., and Registrar of Electors, Whangarei	220	
	Bailiff	140	
4	Hamilton, Cambridge, Te Awamutu, Kawhia, Te Kuiti, Otorohanga, Taumarunui, Matiere, Ngaruawahia, Raglan, and Huntly—		
	Magistrate (also Registrar Supreme Court) Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Registrar	575	
	of Births, &c., Hamilton Clerk	280 105	
	Bailiff, Hamilton	170	
	Clerk, Te Kuiti	200	
5	Thames, Coromandel, Te Aroha, Paeroa, Waihi, and Mercury Bay—		
	Magistrate and Warden Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., and Registrar of Electors	600 325	
	Clerk	160	
	Bailiff	170	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors, &c., at Paeroa	250	
	Clerk	105	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Coromandel	170	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue &c., at Waihi	250	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £65 Bailiff	$\begin{array}{c c} 160 \\ 180 \end{array}$	